terminations, administration expenses and discount rate. The Company bases the mortality

assumptions on the reinsurers’ mortality tables. Voluntary terminations are based on external

benchmarks as the Company has limited experience currently. Estimates of administration

expenses are determined in line with the expected costs in future. The derivation of the discount

rate is in accordance with the MAS Notice 319 and guidance note issued by the Singapore

Actuarial Society (SAS GNL02). It has been assumed that current tax legislation and rates

continue substantially unaltered. In addition, an appropriate risk margin allowance for adverse

deviation from the estimates is made.

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

December 31, 2020

3 CRITICAL ACCOUNTING JUDGEMENTS AND KEY SOURCES

OF ESTIMATION UNCERTAINTY (CONT’D)

Sensitivity analysis

The following table presents the sensitivity of the value of insurance contract liabilities to

movements in the variables used in the estimation of insurance contract liabilities.

Variable

Change in

variable

Change in

liability

Change in

profit/loss

  $ $

Lowering of discount rate -25bps +252,233  -252,233

Worsening of base renewal expense level +10% +179,314  -179,314

Worsening of lapse rate -10% +8,455  -8,455

Worsening of mortality +10% -71 +71

The above analyses are based on a change in an assumption whilst not changing any other

assumptions. The whole discount rate curve is assumed to incur a parallel shift of 25 bps down

in the discount rate sensitivity.

4 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT

 General Information of the Insurance product launched during the year 2020:

The Company has launched following single premium and regular premium endowment type products

during the year 2020 for various terms:

1. Grow Smart II – 2-pay Endowment Product (Non-Par) for 6 years term.

2. Secure Growth 2- Single Premium Endowment Product (Non-Par) for 3 years term.